
Com/licensing/fees and charges 2013 2014 

            Appendix A 
LICENSING AND PROTECTION COMMITTEE            

 
FEES AND CHARGES 

 
1st December, 2018 – 31st March, 2019 

LICENCES 
 

  2017/18 As of 01/12/18 
 Estimated 
         

       £        £   
 
(a) Hackney Carriage and Private 
 Hire Vehicles 
 
 Driving Licences  
    
 Initial Issue 81.00 175.00  3 yrly licence  
 Renewal 46.00 120.00  3 yrly licence
 DVSA check                                                  1.00                  7.00 
 Knowledge & Competency test                     0.00                55.00 
 Replacement badge/Licence N/A 10.00 
 1yr Licence (where determined by delegation) N/A 81.00 
 Safeguarding training                                    N/A                 30.00  
   
 Vehicle Licences (valid 1 year) 
    
 Private Hire Initial grant 246.00 256.00 *Incl  signs 
 Private Hire Renewal 246.00 195.00  
 Hackney Carriage initial grant 246.00 256.00 * Incl signs 
 Hackney Carriage Renewal 246.00 195.00  
       
 Garage test Hackney Carriage  N/A                 60.50       Incl meter test 
 Hackney Carriage meter test 15.00 15.00 
 Garage CoC test Private Hire N/A  45.50  
 re-test Cost+ 45.50  
 Admin Fee 5.00                  N/A             Split to tasks                      
 Replacement Brackets N/A 15.00  
 Replacement of plates 14.00 20.00 
 Transfer of interest 7.00 20.00 
 Door signs – magnetic N/A                 20.00            Per pair 
 Door signs – permanent                                N/A                15.00             Per pair 
  
 Private Hire Operator’s Licences: 
 
 Initial Issue 118.00 495.00 5yrly licence 
 Renewal : 118.00 400.00 5yrly licence 
 1yrly licence   where permitted)                118.00              125.00   
 Driver’s Identification Badges: 
 
 Change of name/address/vehicle detail etc  N/A £10.00 
 

*fee includes permanent affixed signs, for magnetic signs add £10.00 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
(b) Animal Activity Licensing 
 

** Any Vets fees that may be required are NOT included in these fees, Vets      
costs will be charged at actual costs incurred 

  

Type of Licence Fee Type 
1 
Year 

2 
Year 

3 
Year 

Licence 
Variation 

Re-
Inspect 

 

Animal boarding       

0 - 5 Animals 
Application 
Licence 
Total 

£130 
£110 
£240 

£130 
£160 
£290 

£130 
£190 
£320 

£130 £80 

6 - 25 Animals 
Application 
Licence 
Total 

£140 
£170 
£310 

£140 
£190 
£330 

£140 
£210 
£350 

£140 £100 

26 - 50 Animals 
Application 
Licence 
Total 

£150 
£230 
£380 

£150 
£240 
£390 

£150 
£260 
£410 

£150 £120  

50+ Animals 
Application 
Licence 
Total 

£170 
£270 
£440 

£170 
£290 
£460 

£170 
£310 
£480 

£170 £140 

Dog Breeding 

0 - 5 Animals 
(only pay £120 if also applying for 
Animal Boarding) 

Application 
Licence 
Total 

£130 
£110 
£240 

£130 
£150 
£280 

£130 
£170 
£300 

£130 £80 

6 - 25 Animals 
(only pay £120 if also applying for 
Animal Boarding) 

Application 
Licence 
Total 

£140 
£170 
£310 

£140 
£190 
£330 

£140 
£210 
£350 

£140 £100 

25 + Animals 
(only pay £120 if also applying for 
Animal Boarding) 

Application 
Licence 
Total 

£150 
£220 
£370 

£150 
£240 
£390 

£150 
£250 
£400 

£150 £120 

Selling animals as pets 

 
Animals as pets 
 
(Add £50 for each species of any 
Dangerous Wild Animal if applicable) 

Application 
Licence 
Total 

£140 
£110 
£250 

£140 
£110 
£250 

£140 
£110 
£250 

£140 £80 

       

Hiring out Horses 

0 - 5 Animals 
Application 
Licence 

£130 
£120 

£130 
£170 

£130 
£210 

£130 £80 



Type of Licence Fee Type 
1 
Year 

2 
Year 

3 
Year 

Licence 
Variation 

Re-
Inspect 

Total £250 £300 £330 

6 - 25 Animals 
Application 
Licence 
Total 

£140 
£210 
£350 

£140 
£220 
£360 

£140 
£240 
£380 

£140 £100 

26 + Animals 
Application 
Licence 
Total 

£150 
£110 
£400 

£150 
£110 
£420 

£150 
£110 
£450 

£150 £120 

Exhibiting / Performing Animals 

Any number of animals 
Application 
Licence 
Total 

N/A N/A 
£130 
£140 
£270 

£120 N/A 

Dangerous Wild Animals 

1 Species 
(Add £50 per additional species on 
application or variation) 

Application N/A £395 N/A £195 N/A 

   
 
   

 


