## LICENSING AND PROTECTION COMMITTEE

## **FEES AND CHARGES**

1<sup>st</sup> December, 2018 – 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019

## **LICENCES**

		2017/18	As of 01/12/18	
	Estimated			
		£	£	
		_	_	
(a)	Hackney Carriage and Private Hire Vehicles			
	<u>Driving Licences</u>			
	Initial Issue Renewal DVSA check Knowledge & Competency test Replacement badge/Licence 1yr Licence (where determined by de Safeguarding training  Vehicle Licences (valid 1 year)	81.00 46.00 1.00 0.00 N/A legation) N/A N/A	175.00 120.00 7.00 55.00 10.00 81.00 30.00	3 yrly licence 3 yrly licence
	Private Hire Initial grant Private Hire Renewal Hackney Carriage initial grant Hackney Carriage Renewal	246.00 246.00 246.00 246.00	256.00 195.00 256.00 195.00	*Incl signs * Incl signs
	Garage test Hackney Carriage Hackney Carriage meter test Garage CoC test Private Hire	N/A 15.00 N/A	60.50 15.00 45.50	Incl meter test
	re-test Admin Fee Replacement Brackets Replacement of plates Transfer of interest	Cost+ 5.00 N/A 14.00 7.00	45.50 N/A 15.00 20.00 20.00	Split to tasks
	Door signs – magnetic Door signs – permanent	N/A N/A	20.00 15.00	Per pair Per pair
	Private Hire Operator's Licences:			
	Initial Issue Renewal : 1yrly licence where permitted) Driver's Identification Badges:	118.00 118.00 118.00	495.00 400.00 125.00	5yrly licence 5yrly licence
	Change of name/address/vehicle detail etc N/A		£10.00	

<sup>\*</sup>fee includes permanent affixed signs, for magnetic signs add £10.00

## (b) Animal Activity Licensing

\*\* Any Vets fees that may be required are NOT included in these fees, Vets costs will be charged at actual costs incurred

Type of Licence	Fee Type	1 Year	2 Year	3 Year	Licence Variation	Re- Inspect	
Animal boarding							
0 - 5 Animals	Application Licence Total		£160	£130 £190 £320	£130	£80	
6 - 25 Animals	Application Licence Total	£140 £170 £310		£140 £210 £350	£140	£100	
26 - 50 Animals	Application Licence Total		£150 £240 £390	£150 £260 £410	£150	£120	
50+ Animals	Application Licence Total		£170 £290 £460	£170 £310 £480	£170	£140	
Dog Breeding	I				l	<b>.</b>	
0 - 5 Animals (only pay £120 if also applying for Animal Boarding)	Application Licence Total		£130 £150 £280	£130 £170 £300	£130	£80	
6 - 25 Animals (only pay £120 if also applying for Animal Boarding)	Application Licence Total	£140 £170 £310	£140 £190 £330	£140 £210 £350	£140	£100	
25 + Animals (only pay £120 if also applying for Animal Boarding)	Application Licence Total	£150 £220 £370	£150 £240 £390	£150 £250 £400	£150	£120	
Selling animals as pets							
Animals as pets  (Add £50 for each species of any Dangerous Wild Animal if applicable)	Application Licence Total	£110	£140 £110 £250	£140 £110 £250	£140	£80	
Hiring out Horses							
Tilling out Holses	Application	£130	£130	£130			
0 - 5 Animals	Application Licence	£130 £120	£130 £170	£130 £210	£130	£80	

Type of Licence	Fee Type	1 Year	2 Year	3 Year	Licence Variation	Re- Inspect	
	Total	£250	£300	£330			
6 - 25 Animals	Application Licence Total	£140 £210 £350	£140 £220 £360	£140 £240 £380	£140	£100	
26 + Animals	Application Licence Total	£150 £110 £400		£150 £110 £450	£150	£120	
Exhibiting / Performing Animals							
Any number of animals	Application Licence Total	N/A	N/A	£130 £140 £270	£120	N/A	
Dangerous Wild Animals							
1 Species (Add £50 per additional species on application or variation)	Application	N/A	£395	N/A	£195	N/A	